
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    klinische neurophysiologie


    
    
    
      
    
    130445



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Klinische Neurophysiologie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                About this journal
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription information
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Societies
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Deutsche Gesellschaft für Klinische Neurophysiologie
              
	
                Österreichische Gesellschaft für Klinische Neurophysiologie
              
	
                Fachverband Neurophysiologisch Technischer Assistenten e.V.
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2010
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1997
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1996
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1995
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1994
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1993
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1992
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1991
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1990
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1989
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1988
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1987
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1986
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1985
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1984
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1983
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1982
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1981
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1980
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Aktuelle Neurologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Fortschritte der Neurologie · Psychiatrie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Neurologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Innere Medizin: Allgemein
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Psychiatrie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000032.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Klinische Neurophysiologie 2010; 41(3): 203-217
DOI: 10.1055/s-0029-1242734

Übersicht




© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Das Piriformis-Syndrom – Diagnostik und Therapie

Literaturübersicht und Erfahrungsbericht über CT-gestützte Botulinumtoxininjektionen bei 182 PatientenPiriformis Syndrome – Diagnosis and TreatmentReview and Results of CT-Guided Botulinum Toxin Injections in 182 PatientsG. Reichel1
            

	
[bookmark: A423-1]1Kompetenzzentrum für Bewegungsstörungen, Paracelsus-Klinik Zwickau





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
13 September 2010 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References

	
Supplementary Material




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Zusammenfassung

        
Das Piriformissyndrom (PS) ist durch Gesäßschmerzen charakterisiert, welche in das Bein und die Steißbeingegend ausstrahlen. Die meisten Patienten mit einem PS haben ein Engpasssyndrom der N. ischiadicus, N. gluteus inferior und/oder N. cutaneus femoris posterior im Foramen infrapiriforme. Die häufigsten Ursachen sind blande Gesäßtraumen, Hypertrophie des M. piriformis und raumfordernde Prozesse in der Nähe. Nicht selten kommt es zur Fehldiagnose eines „Pseudoradikulärsyndroms”, eines „Postlaminektomie-Syndroms” oder einer „Kokzygodynie”. Die Diagnose eines Piriformissyndroms wird gesichert durch die klinische und elektroneurophysiologische Untersuchung und die Bildgebung. Eine wirksame und kostengünstige Therapie steht mit der CT-gestützten Injektion von BTX in den M. piriformis zur Verfügung.


      
        
Abstract

        
The piriformis syndrome is characterised by gluteal pain radiating into the posterior aspect of the legs, buttom and coccygeal region. The majority of cases are entrapment syndromes of the sciatic nerve, the inferior gluteal nerve and/or posterior cutaneous femoral nerve in the infrapiriform foramen. The most common causes are blunt gluteal traumas, hypertrophy of the piriform muscle and space-occupying processes. Not infrequently, the piriformis syndrome is misjudged as “pseudoradicular syndrome”, postlaminectomy syndrome” or “coccygodynia”. The diagnosis piriformis syndrome can be adequately and safely established by clinical and electroneurophysiological examinations and imaging modalities. A cheap and successful treatment option of the piriformis syndrome are CT-assisted injections of botulinum toxin into the piriform muscle.
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